LYY

R. 77-874

RESOLUTION No.__ 217232

Adopted on DEC l o 1976

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the City Manager be, and he is hereby authorized
and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City,
a Fourthh Amendment to Agreement with the COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO
for the purpose of extending the time element of the
Comprehensive Health Care Project to cover a nine-montn
period from January 1, 1977 through September 30, 1977,
pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the form

of agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as

Document No. 727643 -

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, Cj

By ,
ess, Deputy
JKR:lc:614
11/23/76
Or.Cept. :Program
Dev, &&Qmin.

"MIGROFILMED

MAY 31 1978

€C-1265-8 (REV. 1-72) 00439



............

DEC 151976
Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on .
by the following vote:
Councilmen Yeas Nays Excused Absent
Gil Johnson g O O O
Maureen F. O'Connor D D D EQ’
Lee Hubbard G O t O
Leon L. Williams I 4 ] l O
Floyd L. Morrow lE’ D D D
Tom Gade g O J O
it = = — =
Jess D, Haro [3' 1 D O
Mayor Pete Wilson I~ d J O g
AUTHENTICATED BY:
PETE WILSON-

Mayor of The City of San Diego, Califomnia,
(Seal)

EDWARD NIELSEN

¢y
PR3

Ty
i

30

Y]

TR ITs
BISH] ke

o

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego',:ca.li(omla

Resolut{on

Numbet NMZJ.I?IZ_SZW Adopted ... DEC 1 0] 19731&/

CCA1276 (REV. 12-78)

MAY 311978 ~ 00440



